SOUTH CAROLINA NETS

NET NAME

Anderson ARC 2M Net
Blue Ridge ARS 2M Net
Carolina State Line Net
Carolinas Net

Carolinas Slow Net
Charleston ARS

Coastal ARA 2M Net
Columbia ARC 2M Net
Coastal Carolina Emergency Net
Edisto ARS 2M Net
Florence ARC 2M Net
Grand Strand Net
Grand Strand Net
Grand Strand Net
Grand Strand Net
Greater PeeDee 2M Net
Greenwood ARS 2M Net
GSARC 2M Simplex Net
GSARC 6M Net

GSARC 10M Net

Horry County SKYWARN (Primary)

FREQ
146.790 -
146.610 -
146.730 -
3.573 CW
3.571 CW
145.250 -
146.910 -
147.330 +
3.907 LSB
147.090 +
146.850 -
145.110 -
444.675 +
146.805 -
147.120+
146.745 -
147.165 +
146540

51.800

28.450

147.090 +

Horry County SKYWARN (Secondary) 145.110-

Kershaw County ARC
Kershaw/Richland Dist.3 ARES Net
Lancaster County 2M Net

Midland Emergency Response Net

Newcomers Net (Charleston Area)
Oconee County 2M Net
PALSNET------------------- Greeleyville
PALSNET Mullins
PALSNET Cheraw
PALSNET Pageland
PALSNET Bishopville
PALSNET Florence
PALSNET Florence

PALSNET------------------- Greeleyville

146.775 -
147.000
146.700
146.775
146.940 —
and 147.790-
145.290 +
145.230 -
145.470 -
145.490 -
146.895 -
146.925 -
147.195 +
442.050 +
444.750 +

TONE

156.7

156.7

85.4
85.4
85.4
85.4
82.5
107.2

DAYS
Daily
Daily
Sun
Daily
Daily
Thu
Thu
Sun/Wed
Daily
Thu
Mon
Sun
Tue
Thu
Sat
Daily
Thu
Sat

1% Sat
2" sat

TIME
8:30PM
9:00PM
9:00PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
8:30PM
7:00PM
8:00PM
8:30PM
8:00PM
8:00PM
8:00PM
8:00PM
9:00PM
9:00PM
10:30AM
2:30PM
2:30PM

123.0 - When Needed

85.4 - When Needed

156.7
123.0
123.0
156.7

123.0

123.0
123.0
123.0
123.0
123.0
123.0
123.0
123.0

Mon
Thu
Sun
Sun

Thu

Tue/Thu
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily
Daily

8:30PM
8:00PM
8:00PM

8:00PM
8:00PM
9:30PM
9:30PM
9:30PM
9:30PM
9:30PM
9:30PM
9:30PM
9:30PM



NET NAME FREQ TONE DAYS TIME

Pickens County ARES Net 146.700 - 107.2 Mon 8:00PM
QCWA Chapter 89 SSB net 3.930 LSB Saturdays 9:00AM
QCWA Chapter 89 VHF net SC Heart Repeaters Saturdays 9:00AM
SC Sandlapper 6M Net 50.250 USB Tue 8:00PM
South Carolina HF ARES Net 3.9935 or 3.990LSB 1st, 3rd Mon 6:00PM

South Carolina VHF/UHF ARES Net See www.SCHEART.us for Freq & Tone Sun 8:00PM
Statewide SKYWARN See www.SCHEART.us for Freq. & Tone Tue 9:00PM

South Carolina SSB Net 3.915LSB Daily 7:00PM
Spartanburg 2M Net 147.315 + Mon/Fri 8:30PM
Spartanburg 70cm Net 442.075 + 1st, 3rd, 5th Thu 8:30PM
Trident ARC 2M CW Net 147.270 123.0 Tue 7:30PM
Trident ARC 2M Phone Net 147.270 123.0 Tue 8:00PM
Upstate Carolina ARS Long Mt. 442.775 127.3 Mon/Wed/Fri 8:00PM
Upstate Carolina ARS Long Mt. 147.030 123.0 Mon/Wed/Fri 8:00PM
Upstate Carolina ARS Glassy Mt. 444 350 127.3 Mon/Wed/Fri 8:00PM
Upstate Carolina ARS Elberton, GA  444.700 118.8 Mon/Wed/Fri 8:00PM
Upstate Carolina ARS Elberton, GA 145,210 118.8 Mon/Wed/Fri 8:00PM
Upstate Carolina ARS Anderson 442.825 127.3 Mon/Wed/Fri 8:00PM
Upstate Carolina ARS Honea Path 443.775 127.3 Mon/Wed/Fri 8:00PM

Upstate Carolina ARS StumphouseMt 443.700 91.5 Mon/Wed/Fri 8:00PM
York County ARS 2M Net 147.030 - Daily 8:30PM



