## **SOUTH CAROLINA NETS**

NET NAME	FREQ	TONE	DAYS	TIME
Anderson ARC 2M Net	146.790 -		Daily	8:30PM
Blue Ridge ARS 2M Net	146.610 -		Daily	9:00PM
Carolina State Line Net	146.730 -		Sun	9:00PM
Carolinas Net	3.573 CW		Daily	7:00PM
Carolinas Slow Net	3.571 CW		Daily	8:00PM
Charleston ARS	145.250 -		Thu	8:00PM
Coastal ARA 2M Net	146.910 -		Thu	9:00PM
Columbia ARC 2M Net	147.330 +	156.7	Sun/Wed	8:30PM
Coastal Carolina Emergency Net	3.907 LSB		Daily	7:00PM
Edisto ARS 2M Net	147.090 +	156.7	Thu	8:00PM
Florence ARC 2M Net	146.850 -		Mon	8:30PM
Grand Strand Net	145.110 -	85.4	Sun	8:00PM
Grand Strand Net	444.675 +	85.4	Tue	8:00PM
Grand Strand Net	146.805 -	85.4	Thu	8:00PM
Grand Strand Net	147.120+	85.4	Sat	8:00PM
Greater PeeDee 2M Net	146.745 -	82.5	Daily	9:00PM
Greenwood ARS 2M Net	147.165 +	107.2	Thu	9:00PM
GSARC 2M Simplex Net	146540		Sat	10:30AM
GSARC 6M Net	51.800		1 <sup>st</sup> Sat	2:30PM
GSARC 10M Net	28.450		2 <sup>nd</sup> Sat	2:30PM
Horry County SKYWARN (Primary)	147.090 +	123.0	- When Neede	d
Horry County SKYWARN (Secondary	) 145.110-	85.4 -	When Needed	
Kershaw County ARC	146.775 -	156.7	Mon	8:30PM
Kershaw/Richland Dist.3 ARES Net	147.000	123.0	Thu	8:00PM
Lancaster County 2M Net	146.700	123.0	Sun	8:00PM
Midland Emergency Response Net	146.775	156.7	Sun	
Newcomers Net (Charleston Area)	146.940 -			
	and 147.790-	123.0	Thu	8:00PM
Oconee County 2M Net	145.290 +		Tue/Thu	8:00PM
PALSNETGreeleyville	145.230 -	123.0	Daily	9:30PM
PALSNETMullins	145.470 -	123.0	Daily	9:30PM
PALSNETCheraw	145.490 -	123.0	Daily	9:30PM
PALSNETPageland	146.895 -	123.0	Daily	9:30PM
PALSNETBishopville	146.925 -	123.0	Daily	9:30PM
PALSNETFlorence	147.195 +	123.0	Daily	9:30PM
PALSNETFlorence	442.050 +	123.0	Daily	9:30PM
PALSNETGreeleyville	444.750 +	123.0	Daily	9:30PM

FREQ	TONE	DAYS	TIME			
146.700 -	107.2	Mon	8:00PM			
3.930 LSB		Saturdays	9:00AM			
Repeaters		Saturdays	9:00AM			
50.250 USB		Tue	8:00PM			
9935 or 3.990L	SB	1st, 3rd Mon	6:00PM			
South Carolina VHF/UHF ARES Net See www.SCHEART.us for Freq & Tone Sun 8:00PM						
Statewide SKYWARN See www.SCHEART.us for Freq. & Tone Tue 9:00PM						
3.915 LSB		Daily	7:00PM			
147.315 +		Mon/Fri	8:30PM			
442.075 +	1st	, 3rd, 5th Thu	8:30PM			
147.270	123.0	Tue	7:30PM			
147.270	123.0	Tue	8:00PM			
442.775	127.3	Mon/Wed/Fri	8:00PM			
147.030	123.0	Mon/Wed/Fri	8:00PM			
444.350	127.3	Mon/Wed/Fri	8:00PM			
444.700	118.8	Mon/Wed/Fri	8:00PM			
145,210	118.8	Mon/Wed/Fri	8:00PM			
442.825	127.3	Mon/Wed/Fri	8:00PM			
443.775	127.3	Mon/Wed/Fri	8:00PM			
lt 443.700	91.5 I	Mon/Wed/Fri	8:00PM			
147.030 -		Daily	8:30PM			
	146.700 - 3.930 LSB Repeaters 50.250 USB 9935 or 3.990L3 ee www.SCHEA EART.us for Free 3.915 LSB 147.315 + 442.075 + 147.270 147.270 147.270 442.775 147.030 444.350 444.700 145,210 442.825 443.775 It 443.700	146.700 - 107.2 3.930 LSB Repeaters 50.250 USB 9935 or 3.990LSB ee www.SCHEART.us for Freq. & Tor 3.915 LSB 147.315 + 442.075 + 1st 147.270 123.0 147.270 123.0 147.270 123.0 442.775 127.3 I 147.030 123.0 I 444.350 127.3 I 444.700 118.8 I 444.700 118.8 I 442.825 127.3 I 442.825 127.3 I 443.775 127.3 I	146.700 - 107.2 Mon 3.930 LSB Saturdays Repeaters Saturdays 50.250 USB Tue 9935 or 3.990LSB 1st, 3rd Mon ee www.SCHEART.us for Freq & Tone EART.us for Freq. & Tone Tue 9:00PM 3.915 LSB Daily 147.315 + Mon/Fri 442.075 + 1st, 3rd, 5th Thu 147.270 123.0 Tue 147.270 123.0 Tue 147.270 123.0 Tue 147.270 123.0 Mon/Wed/Fri 147.030 123.0 Mon/Wed/Fri 147.030 123.0 Mon/Wed/Fri 444.350 127.3 Mon/Wed/Fri 444.700 118.8 Mon/Wed/Fri 145,210 118.8 Mon/Wed/Fri 145,210 118.8 Mon/Wed/Fri 142.825 127.3 Mon/Wed/Fri 143.775 127.3 Mon/Wed/Fri 1443.775 127.3 Mon/Wed/Fri 1443.775 127.3 Mon/Wed/Fri			